PRINTED: 06/04/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		DNSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		315002	B. WING_				C 21/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAT SOMERSET VALLE	Y		1621	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ROUTE 22 WEST JND BROOK, NJ 08805	<u> </u>	21/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E	000			
F 000	Appendix Z-Emergen Provider and Supplie Guidance 483.73, Re Care (LTC) Facilities. INITIAL COMMENTS Complaint #: NJ 156	quirements for Long Term 850NJ, 157814NJ, IJ 162907, NJ 165146	F(000			
F 658 SS=D	Census: 55 Sample: 15 +3 A Recertification Survey determine compliance Requirements for Lor Deficiencies were cite Services Provided McCFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) §483.21(b)(3) Comprovided The services provided as outlined by the compustion of the computation of the compusition of the computation of	rey was conducted to e with 42 CFR Part 483, ng Term Care Facilities. ed for this survey. eet Professional Standards (i) ehensive Care Plans d or arranged by the facility, mprehensive care plan,	Fé	658			10/26/23
AROBATORY	pertinent documents, facility failed to comm medications from the in accordance with pr	n, interview, and review of it was determined that the nunicate the unavailability of pharmacy to the physician ofessional standards of		E F (WHAT CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) WIL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THOSE RESIDENTS AFFECTED BY THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE? Orders and Medication Administration Records (MARs) were reviewed to ensual active medications currently available	ure	(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

10/03/2023

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

PRINTED: 06/04/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315002	B. WING			l	C 21/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	Y		16	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 621 ROUTE 22 WEST OUND BROOK, NJ 08805	1 00/	2112020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	2 of 18 residents (Re reviewed for standard evidenced by the follows)	nt practice was identified for sident #16 and #217) ds of practice and was	F	658	in facility and administered as per orde Attending Providers and pharmacy madaware of missing medication doses.		
	45. Chapter 11. Nursi Practice Act for the S "The practice of nursi professional nurse is treating human responsable and emotion such services as case health counseling, and supportive to or resto	ing Board. The Nurse tate of New Jersey states: ng as a registered defined as diagnosing and bases to actual and potential al health problems, through definding, health teaching, d provision of care rative of life and wellbeing, al regimens as prescribed by			HOW WILL YOU IDENTIFY THOSE RESIDENTS HAVING THE POTENTIA TO BE AFFECTED BY THE SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE AND WHAT CORRECTIVE ACTION WILL BE TAKEN? Any residents with medication orders h the potential to be affected. Staff was in-serviced on "Unavailable Medications" policy, procedure, and proper documentation.		
	45, Chapter 11. Nursi Practice Act for the S "The practice of nursi nurse is defined as presponsibilities within casefinding; reinforcit teaching program throuse counseling and provise restorative care, under registered nurse or lie authorized physician	tate of New Jersey states: ng as a licensed practical erforming tasks and the framework of ng the patient and family ough health teaching, health sion of supportive and er the direction of a censed or otherwise legally or dentist."			WHAT MEASURES WILL BE PUT INTO PLACE OR WHAT SYSTEMIC CHANGES YOU WILL MAKE TO ENSURE THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR? The primary Nurse will notify the Attend Provider and Supervisor of any medication not available and document resident's chart. HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTIONS WILL BE MONITORED TO ENSURE TO THE PRACTICE WILL NOT	ling t in	
	The resident stated to	the resident further the later which which which was a			DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR? (I.E., WHAT QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM WILL BE PUINTO PLACE?) DON or designee will review records for any missing doses and proper follow-up	r	

Facility ID: NJ61810

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				<u></u>		С	
		315002	B. WING		0	9/21/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE		
CAPEONI	E AT SOMERSET VALLE	v		1621 ROUTE 22 WEST			
CARLONI	- AT SOMENSET VALLE	.1		BOUND BROOK, NJ 08805			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	Continued From pag	e 2	F 65	58			
	and if needed	on as well as a NJ Exec Order 26.451 d additional doses of the or exceptionally		daily for 1 week, three times weeks, and monthly for 2 mo	onths.		
	The surveyor reviewed Resident #16.	ed the medical record for		Assurance Performance Imp Committee.	•		
	A review of the Admission Record face sheet reflected the resident was admitted to the facility with diagnoses which included acquired National Color 2017						
	(MDS), an assessme reflected a brief inter (BIMS) score of	view for mental status ut of 15, which indicated a A further review reflected the					
	included a Physician for NJ Exec Orde	,					
	A review of the corre Medication Administr revealed the 9:00 AN administered on had recorded a "9" w nurse notes."	ation Record (MAR)					

I ? · ·		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, , ,		' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315002	B. WING			C 09/21/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AT SOMERSET VALLI	ΞΥ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1621 ROUTE 22 WEST BOUND BROOK, NJ 08805		03/21/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	that the physician had did not receive their they were awaiting particles. A review of the corresponding to the c	There was no documentation ad been notified the resident Nuescoons medication because	F 65	58			
	revealed the 9:00 Al administered on						
	Nursing Progress No. 9:46 AM, and administration note in medication was awa. There was no docur had been notified the	at 8:37 AM, an or simple indicated the iting pharmacy delivery. nentation that the physician e resident did not receive tion because they were					
	The LF have medication awas to call the pharm medication had not knew the reason she make them aware o proceed. She furthe required to documer or the physician if th medication. The nur supervisor know. At surveyor reviewed the	se should also let a that time, the LPN and the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315002	B. WING			C 09/21/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	Y		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 1621 ROUTE 22 WEST BOUND BROOK, NJ 08805	•	0/21/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	note must be made. entered the note awas should have also does been notified and inchow to proceed. On 9/18/23 at 12:32 the Director of Nursir had reviewed the the resident and acking the resident had not the resident had not made and resident had not the resident had not the resident had not the resident had not made and recorded their medical documented that the and recorded their reprogress notes. On 9/20/23 at 11:20 to interview the constelephone, left a mess pharmacist did not resident's physici was going to miss a was supposed to let further stated they dibeen notified that the supposed to let further stated they dibeen notified that the supposed to let further stated they dibeen notified that the supposed to let further stated they dibeen notified that the supposed to let further stated they dibeen notified that the supposed to let further stated they dibeen notified that the supposed to let further stated they dibeen notified that the supposed to let further stated they dibeen notified that the supposed to let further stated they dibeen notified that the supposed to let further stated they dibeen notified that the supposed to let further stated they dibeen notified that the supposed to let further stated they dibeen notified that the supposed to let further stated they dibeen notified that the supposed to let further stated they dibeen notified that the supposed to let further stated they dibeen notified that the supposed to let further stated they dibeen notified that the supposed to let further stated they dibeen notified that the supposed to let further stated they dibeen notified that the supposed to let further stated they dibeen notified that the supposed to let sup	en triggered and a progress The LPN stated she had iting pharmacy delivery but sumented the physician had luded their instructions on PM the surveyor interviewed and (DON) who stated she and (DON) who stated she and (DON) who stated she and (DON) who stated the incovered their morning suse the nurse indicated the hilable from the pharmacy. as the responsibility of the hany doses were left in the ler the medication as needed lif the resident had not ation, the nurse should have by made the physician aware sponse in the nursing AM, the surveyor attempted fultant pharmacist via sage, but the consultant	F 65	58			

PRINTED: 06/04/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	1, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315002	B. WING			C 09/21/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E AT SOMERSET VALLE	Y	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1621 ROUTE 22 WEST BOUND BROOK, NJ 08805			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	that they were unable the physician had be missing medication a doses of the facility Medications" policy of 2019, included Una MedicationsNursing attending physician of the circumstances, experional therapy(ies) facility nurse is unable the attending physician of the attending physician of the attending physician of the circumstances, experional therapy(ies) facility nurse is unable the attending physician the nursing supervisor Medical Director for of the closed medical rewas discharged from the surveyor reviewer Resident #217. A review of the Admissive order 26.4b1 with the physician of the physician of the physician of the surveyor reviewer Resident #217. A review of the Admissive order 26.4b1 with the physician of	d a documentation problem", a to find any documentation en made aware of the end subsequent missed y's "Miscellaneous Special ated effective February evailable go staff shall: notify the eff the situation and explain expected availability and that are available If the eto obtain a response from ean, the nurse should notify or and contact the facility orders and/or direction. DPM, the surveyor reviewed ecord for Resident #217 who the facility. ed the medical record for ession Record face sheet was admitted to the facility ith diagnoses which included 6.4b1 ession Evaluation dated effected the resident was 6.4b1 included a PO dated	F 68	58			

Facility ID: NJ61810

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3)	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315002	B. WING _			C 09/21/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	Y		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1621 ROUTE 22 WEST BOUND BROOK, NJ 08805		03/21/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	A review of the correserve ealed the first schwas 5:00 PM on scheduled for 9:00 At the resident did not resident's was 5:00 PM on scheduled for 9:00 At the resident did not resident's was 5:00 PM on scheduled for 9:00 At the resident did not resident's was 5:00 PM on scheduled for 9:00 At the DON who stated the facility after 9:00 resident's was pharmacy. The DON stated received a dose of was but did not be from the pharmacy. The documentation the aware the resident did not resident to the facility to verify the medicatic the orders and if som notify the physician a medical record. The	sponding Secondary and Sunday 5.4b1, 9:00 AM and 5:00 sponding MAR eduled dose for Markeduled to PM on Markeduled for PM on Markeduled for Secondary at 9:00 AM on Because it was not available for DON stated there was not available for DON stated there was not receive a dose of the Secondary of Secondary at 9:00 AM on Because it was not available for DON stated there was not receive a dose of the Secondary of Se	F6	558		

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CAREONE AT SOMERSET VALLEY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1621 ROUTE 22 WEST BOUND BROOK, NJ 08805 [XA] ID PREFIX TAG [CACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 658 Continued From page 7 On 9/20/23 at 11:33 AM, the surveyor interviewed the resident's physician who stated the nurse was supposed to notify him if there was a medication that was unavailable from the pharmacy. The physician could not recall the resident and was unsure if he had been notified of the resident missing their first dose of the resident missing their first dose of the resident physician who stated the nurse was a medication that was unavailable from the pharmacy. The physician could not recall the resident and was unsure if he had been notified of the resident missing their first dose of the resident missing the recommendation that was unavailable from the pharmacy. The physician could not recall the resident missing the recommendation that was unavailable from the pharmacy. The physician could not recall the resident missing the recommendation that was unavailable from the pharmacy. The physician could not recall the resident missing the recommendation that was unavailable from the pharmacy. The physician could not recall the resident missing the recommendation that was unavailable from the pharmacy. The prov	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CAREONE AT SOMERSET VALLEY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1621 ROUTE 22 WEST BOUND BROOK, NJ 08805							С	
CAREONE AT SOMERSET VALLEY 1621 ROUTE 22 WEST BOUND BROOK, NJ 08805			315002	B. WING _			09/21/2023	
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 658 Continued From page 7 On 9/20/23 at 11:33 AM, the surveyor interviewed the resident's physician who stated the nurse was supposed to notify him if there was a medication that was unavailable from the pharmacy. The physician could not recall the resident and was unsure if he had been notified of the resident missing their first dose of the facility's "Miscellaneous Special Medications" policy dated effective February PREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE PREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CORRECTIVE ACTION S			Y		1621 ROUTE 22 WEST			
On 9/20/23 at 11:33 AM, the surveyor interviewed the resident's physician who stated the nurse was supposed to notify him if there was a medication that was unavailable from the pharmacy. The physician could not recall the resident and was unsure if he had been notified of the resident missing their first dose of A review of the facility's "Miscellaneous Special Medications" policy dated effective February	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF	HOULD BE	COMPLETION	
MedicationsNursing staff shall: notify the attending physician of the situation and explain the circumstances, expected availability and optional therapy(ies) that are available If the facility nurse is unable to obtain a response from the attending physician, the nurse should notify the nursing supervisor and contact the facility Medical Director for orders and/or direction. NJAC 8:39-11.2(b); 27.1(a) F 812 F 812 F 812 CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(2) §483.60(i) Food safety requirements. The facility must - §483.60(i)(1) - Procure food from sources approved or considered satisfactory by federal, state or local authorities. (i) This may include food items obtained directly from local producers, subject to applicable State and local laws or regulations. (ii) This provision does not prohibit or prevent facilities from using produce grown in facility gardens, subject to compliance with applicable safe growing and food-handling practices. (iii) This provision does not preclude residents	Control of the site of the sit	on 9/20/23 at 11:33 And re resident's physicial supposed to notify him hat was unavailable to hysician could not resident for the had been hissing their first dose. A review of the facility Medications" policy diagnostic diagnostic policy diagnostic diag	AM, the surveyor interviewed an who stated the nurse was in if there was a medication from the pharmacy. The ecall the resident and was in notified of the resident e of state of the resident e of the resident e of the situation and explain expected availability and that are available If the e to obtain a response from an, the nurse should notify or and contact the facility orders and/or direction. 7.1(a) to re/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary experiments. The food from sources ed satisfactory by federal, ies. The food items obtained directly subject to applicable State color of the produce grown in facility ompliance with applicable dehandling practices.				10/26/23	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315002	B. WING			1	21/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	Y		16	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 621 ROUTE 22 WEST OUND BROOK, NJ 08805		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	from consuming food §483.60(i)(2) - Store, serve food in accorda standards for food se This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio pertinent facility docu that the facility failed potentially hazardous illnesses. This deficient practice following: On 09/08/2023 at 9:3 presence of the Food toured the kitchen an 1. In the dry storage is bag of dry roasted se wrapped in clear plas opened date of 07/12 The FSD discarded th 2. In the reach-in free cheese medium-squa and wrapped in clear The FSD discarded th 3. In the reach-in refin metal pan size pan of 09/04/23 with a used FSD discarded it. On 09/08/23 at 11:30	prepare, distribute and unce with professional rvice safety. is not met as evidenced n, interview, and review of ments, it was determined to store, label, and date foods to prevent food-borne a was evidenced by the O AM, the surveyor, in the Service Director (FSD), dobserved the following: coom, there was a 2-pound a salt peanuts that was tic with a label with an 1/23 and used by 07/25/23. Interview was a 5 lb. bag of ordered ravioli that was opened plastic not labelled or dated. Interview was a 1/4 footato salad dated by date of 09/06/23. The	F	312	WHAT CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THOSE RESIDENTS AFFECTED BY THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE? There were no patients identified that were affected by the deficient practice. All food items were inspected for propel labels and dates. All items not properly labeled and dated were discarded. HOW WILL YOU IDENTIFY THOSE RESIDENTS HAVING THE POTENTIATO BE AFFECTED BY THE SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE AND WHAT CORRECTIVE ACTION WILL BE TAKEN? All residents being served from the kitchen have the potential to be affected. All Dietary staff in-serviced on proper labeling and dating policy and procedure. WHAT MEASURES WILL BE PUT INTERPLACE OR WHAT SYSTEMIC CHANGES YOU WILL MAKE TO ENSURE THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR?	d. re.	
	the FSD who stated f	AM, the surveyor met with ood that were opened, labeled and dated with an					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315002	B. WING		C 09/21/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1621 ROUTE 22 WEST BOUND BROOK, NJ 08805		09/21/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 812	opened and used by of food that were opened refrigerator/ freezer si with an opened date at FSD stated food show used before the used residents would not go On 09/20/23 12:27 Pt the Licensed Nursing (LNHA) and the Direct were informed of the at A review of the facility and Storage Policy" wowember 2022, indicatored in bins are rempackaging, labeled and Refrigerated foods are	date. The FSD stated that d and repacked in mould be labeled and dated and a used by date. The ald be labeled and dated and by date so that the et sick. M, the surveyors met with Home Administrator for of Nursing (DON) and findings. It's policy "Food Receiving with a revised date of cated dry foods that are soved from original and dated ("use by" date) and refrigerator or freezer are dated ("use by" date).	F 81:	the Daymark system set up to meet F and ServeSafe standards. HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTIONS WILL BE MONITORED TO ENSURE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR? (I.E., WHAT QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM WILL BE F INTO PLACE?) The Culinary Services Director or designee will audit daily for 2 weeks, times a week for 2 weeks, and month 2 months to ensure compliance. Findings will be presented to the Qua Assurance Performance Improvement Committee.	THE PUT three ly for	

New Jersey Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: _		COMPLI	ETED
						:
		061810	B. WING		1	1/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
CAREONE	E AT SOMERSET VALLE	Υ	E 22 WEST			
		BOUND BR	ROOK, NJ 088	05		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
	8:39, standards for lice Facilities. The facility Correction, including deficieny and ensure implemented. Failure result in enforcement the provisions of the Code, Title 8, chapter licensure regulations.	Jersey Administrative code, censure of Long Term Care must submit a Plan of a completion date for each that the plan is to correct deficiencies may action in accordance with New Jersey Administrative 43E, enforcement of				
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandator	y Access to Care	S 560			10/26/23
	(a) The facility shall of Federal, State, and lo regulations.	omply with applicable ocal laws, rules, and				
	by: Based on observation pertinent facility docu determined that the fa required minimum dir as mandated by the s	acility failed to maintain the ect care staff-to-shift ratios		WHAT CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) WI BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THOSE RESIDENTS AFFECTED BY THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE? The leadership team continues to mor and discuss challenges and areas of improvement for nursing staffing need	nitor	
	(NJDOH) memo, date with N.J.S.A. (New Je 30:13-18, new minim nursing homes," indic Governor signed into codified at N.J.S.A. 3	_		HOW WILL YOU IDENTIFY THOSE RESIDENTS HAVING THE POTENTI TO BE AFFECTED BY THE SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE AND WHAT CORRECTIVE ACTION WILL BE TAKEN? All residents have the potential to be affected.	AL	

6899

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE 10/03/23

Electronically Signed

STATE FORM

V7F611 If continuation sheet 1 of 7

	bey Department of Heal		T		T = =	
	F OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SI COMPLE	
VIAD LEVIN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		CONFLE	.120
					l c	
		061810	B. WING		1	1/2023
			<u>I</u>		1 03/2	1/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE		
CAPEONE	E AT SOMERSET VALLE	, 1621 ROU	TE 22 WEST			
CARLONI	LAI SOWILKSET VALLE	BOUND B	ROOK, NJ 088	305		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N	(X5)
PREFIX		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		COMPLETE
TAG	REGULATORY OR I	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	RIATE	DATE
			-	DETIGIENCY)		
S 560	Continued From page	2 1	S 560			
	nursing homes. The following ratio(s) were effective on 2/01/21:					
				WHAT MEASURES WILL BE PUT IN	τO	
	One Certified Nurse /	Aide (CNA) to every eight		PLACE OR WHAT SYSTEMIC CHAN	I	
	residents for the day			YOU WILL MAKE TO ENSURE THE	GLO	
	lesidents for the day :	Silit,		DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL NOT		
	One direct care staff ı	mambar to avary 10		RECUR?		
					n+	
		ning shift, provided that no staff members shall be		The Center has implemented signification and the control of the co		
				above market rates for certified nursin	•	
		ct staff member shall be		aides. Other incentives include tuition	I	
		a CNA and shall perform		reimbursement, sign-on and employe		
	nurse aide duties; and			referral bonus programs, and paid trai	ining	
				if not certified.		
	One direct care staff i					
		t shift, provided that each		The Center promotes paid sponsorshi	-	
		ber shall sign in to work as a		campaigns to advertise open positions		
	CNA and perform CN	A duties.		and has secured paid Indeed member	-	
				to proactively seek and establish direct	ct	
		lersey Department of Health		contact with potential candidates.		
	Long Term Care Asse					
		ng Report for the weeks of		The Center continues to expedite		
	07/10/2022 to 07/23/2			contingency offers at the time of interv	view.	
	09/10/2022, 01/08/20	23 to 01/21/2023,				
	03/19/2023 to 03/25/2	2023, 06/18/2023 to		The Center continues to coordinate		
	06/24/2023, and 08/2			supplemental assistance from other		
	revealed the facility w	as deficient in CNA staffing		non-CNA staff where appropriate,		
	for residents as follow	/s:		including non-clinical assistance and		
				Therapy assignments to assist with Al	DLs.	
	For the 2 weeks of sta	affing from 07/10/2022 to				
	07/23/2022, the facilit	y was deficient in CNA				
	staffing for residents	on 13 of 14 day shifts as		HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTIONS		
	follows:			WILL BE MONITORED TO ENSURE	THE	
				DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL NOT		
	-07/10/22 had 4 CNA	s for 45 residents on the day		RECUR? (I.E., WHAT QUALITY		
	shift, required at least			ASSURANCE PROGRAM WILL BE F	PUT	
	•	s for 41 residents on the day		INTO PLACE?)		
	shift, required at least	•		The Director of Nursing or designee w	/ill	
		s for 40 residents on the day		monitor the certified nursing aide staff		
	shift, required at least			ratios daily and document a weekly re		
		s for 40 residents on the day		of the daily staffing for 4 weeks then to		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDING.			
		061810	B. WING		C 09/21/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
OADEON!	- 47 00450057 \/41 5	, 1621 ROU	ITE 22 WEST			
CAREON	E AT SOMERSET VALLEY	BOUND B	ROOK, NJ 08	805		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO	N (X5)	
PRÉFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)		
S 560	Continued From page	2	S 560			
	shift, required at least	5 CNAs.		monthly for two months. The audits w	ill be	
		s for 40 residents on the day		presented to the Administrator.		
	shift, required at least	5 CNAs.				
		s for 40 residents on the day		The DON or designee will present the	;	
	shift, required at least			results to the Quality Assurance		
		s for 49 residents on the day		Performance Improvement Committe		
	shift, required at least			review. The Committee will review an	d	
		s for 49 residents on the day		revise the plan if needed.		
	shift, required at least	s for 54 residents on the day				
	shift, required at least					
		s for 53 residents on the day				
	shift, required at least	_				
	-07/21/22 had 6 CNA	s for 53 residents on the day				
	shift, required at least					
		s for 53 residents on the day				
	shift, required at least					
		s for 53 residents on the day				
	shift, required at least	7 CNAS.				
		affing from 08/28/2022 to				
		ty was deficient in CNAs				
	-	on 13 of 14 day shifts as				
	follows:					
		s for 50 residents on the day				
	shift, required at least					
		s for 50 residents on the day				
	shift, required at least					
		s for 50 residents on the day				
	shift, required at least	s for 58 residents on the day				
	shift, required at least	_				
	' '	s for 57 residents on the day				
	shift, required at least					
	· ·	s for 56 residents on the day				
	shift, required at least					
		s for 56 residents on the day				
	shift, required at least					
	-09/05/22 had 6 CNA	s for 56 residents on the day				

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SI	
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: _		COMPLE	ETED
					l c	
		061810	B. WING		1	1/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
		1621 ROU	TE 22 WEST			
CAREON	AT SOMERSET VALLE	′	ROOK, NJ 088	05		
	OLIMANA DV OT		· ·			
(X4) ID PREFIX		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETE
TAG	REGULATORY OR I	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	RIATE	DATE
				DEFICIENCY)		
S 560	Continued From page	3	S 560			
	shift, required at least					
		s for 56 residents on the day				
	shift, required at least	s for 57 residents on the day				
	shift, required at least					
	•	s for 57 residents on the day				
	shift, required at least					
	•	s for 57 residents on the day				
	shift, required at least					
		s for 57 residents on the day				
	shift, required at least					
	For the 2 weeks of sta	affing from 01/08/2023 to				
		ry was deficient in CNA				
	staffing for residents	on 14 of 14 day shifts as				
	follows:					
		s for 61 residents on the day				
	shift, required at least					
		s for 60 residents on the day				
	shift, required at least					
		s for 59 residents on the day				
	shift, required at least					
	shift, required at least	s for 59 residents on the day				
	•	s for 59 residents on the day				
	shift, required at least					
	•	s for 55 residents on the day				
	shift, required at least					
	-	s for 55 residents on the day				
	shift, required at least	_				
	•	s for 54 residents on the day				
	shift, required at least					
	-01/16/23 had 5 CNA	s for 51 residents on the day				
	shift, required at least	6 CNAs.				
	-	s for 51 residents on the day				
	shift, required at least	6 CNAs.				
	-	s for 51 residents on the day				
	shift, required at least	6 CNAs.				
	-01/19/23 had 5 CNA	s for 61 residents on the day				

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION			(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
CAREONE AT SOMERSET VALLEY 1621 ROUTE 22 WEST BOUND BROOK, NJ 08805 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (CORRECTION)				061810	B. WING		1	/2023
CAREONE AT SOMERSET VALLEY BOUND BROOK, NJ 08805 (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (AME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	NAME OF P	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
(7.7).5	AREONE AT SOMERSET VA	CAREON	EONE AT SOMERSET VALLE	Υ		05		
	PREFIX (EACH DEFIC	PREFIX	FIX (EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP) BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
shift, required at least 6 CNAs01/20/23 had 5 CNAs for 59 residents on the day shift, required at least 7 CNAs01/21/23 had 5 CNAs for 59 residents on the day shift, required at least 7 CNAs01/21/23 had 5 CNAs for 59 residents on the day shift, required at least 7 CNAs. For the week of staffing from 03/19/2023 to 03/25/2023, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing for residents on 7 of 7 day shifts as follows: -03/19/23 had 5 CNAs for 57 residents on the day shift, required at least 7 CNAs03/20/23 had 5 CNAs for 57 residents on the day shift, required at least 7 CNAs03/20/21/23 had 5 CNAs for 57 residents on the day shift, required at least 7 CNAs03/20/21/23 had 5 CNAs for 57 residents on the day shift, required at least 6 CNAs03/22/213 had 5 CNAs for 52 residents on the day shift, required at least 6 CNAs03/23/23 had 4 CNAs for 51 residents on the day shift, required at least 6 CNAs03/24/23 had 5 CNAs for 58 residents on the day shift, required at least 6 CNAs03/25/23 had 5 CNAs for 48 residents on the day shift, required at least 6 CNAs03/25/23 had 5 CNAs for 58 residents on the day shift, required at least 6 CNAs06/18/23 had 6 CNAs for 58 residents on the day shift, required at least 6 CNAs06/19/23 had 4 CNAs for 58 residents on the day shift, required at least 6 CNAs06/19/23 had 6 CNAs for 58 residents on the day shift, required at least 7 CNAs06/19/23 had 4 CNAs for 58 residents on the day shift, required at least 6 CNAs06/19/23 had 4 CNAs for 56 residents on the overnight shift, required at least 7 CNAs06/19/23 had 4 CNAs for 56 residents on the overnight shift, required at least 7 CNAs.	shift, required at -01/20/23 had 5 shift, required at -01/21/23 had 5 shift, required at For the week of 03/25/2023, the staffing for reside follows: -03/19/23 had 5 shift, required at -03/20/23 had 5 shift, required at -03/21/23 had 5 shift, required at -03/22/23 had 5 shift, required at -03/23/23 had 5 shift, required at -03/24/23 had 5 shift, required at -03/25/23 had 5 shift, required at -05/18/23 had 6 shift, required at -06/19/23 had 4 shift, required at -06/19/23 had 3 overnight shift, required at -06/19/23 had 3 overnight shift, required at -06/19/23 had 3 overnight shift, required at -06/20/23 had 4	S 560	shift, required at leas -01/20/23 had 5 CNA shift, required at leas -01/21/23 had 5 CNA shift, required at leas For the week of staffi 03/25/2023, the facili staffing for residents follows: -03/19/23 had 5 CNA shift, required at leas -03/20/23 had 5 CNA shift, required at leas -03/21/23 had 5 CNA shift, required at leas -03/21/23 had 5 CNA shift, required at leas -03/22/23 had 5 CNA shift, required at leas -03/23/23 had 5 CNA shift, required at leas -03/23/23 had 5 CNA shift, required at leas -03/24/23 had 5 CNA shift, required at leas -03/25/23 had 5 CNA shift, required at leas -03/25/23 had 5 CNA shift, required at leas -03/25/23 had 5 CNA shift, required at leas -06/18/23, the facili staffing for residents deficient in total staff overnight shifts as fol -06/18/23 had 6 CNA shift, required at leas -06/19/23 had 3 total overnight shift, required at leas -06/19/23 had 3 total overnight shift, required overnight shift, required -06/20/23 had 4 CNA shift, required shift, required -06	t 6 CNAs. s for 59 residents on the day t 7 CNAs. s for 59 residents on the day t 7 CNAs. Ing from 03/19/2023 to ty was deficient in CNA on 7 of 7 day shifts as Ins for 57 residents on the day t 7 CNAs. Ins for 57 residents on the day t 7 CNAs. Ins for 57 residents on the day t 7 CNAs. Ins for 55 residents on the day t 7 CNAs. Ins for 52 residents on the day t 7 CNAs. Ins for 52 residents on the day t 6 CNAs. Ins for 51 residents on the day t 6 CNAs. Ins for 48 residents on the day t 6 CNAs. Ins for 48 residents on the day t 6 CNAs. Ins for 48 residents on the day t 6 CNAs. Ins for 48 residents on the day t 6 CNAs. Ins for 48 residents on the day t 7 CNAs. Ins for 58 residents on the day t 7 CNAs. Ins for 58 residents on the day t 7 CNAs. Ins for 58 residents on the day t 7 CNAs. Ins for 56 residents on the day t 7 CNAs. Ins for 56 residents on the day t 7 CNAs. Ins for 56 residents on the day t 7 CNAs. Ins for 56 residents on the day t 7 CNAs. Ins for 56 residents on the day t 7 CNAs. Ins for 56 residents on the day t 7 CNAs. Ins for 56 residents on the day t 7 CNAs. Ins for 56 residents on the day t 7 CNAs. Ins for 56 residents on the day t 7 CNAs. Ins for 56 residents on the day	S 560			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
			A. BOILDING.		
		061810	B. WING		C 09/21/2023
					1 00/21/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
CAREONE	AT SOMERSET VALLEY	(TE 22 WEST		
		BOUND E	ROOK, NJ 088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S 560	Continued From page	5	S 560		
S 560	-06/21/23 had 5 CNAs shift, required at least -06/22/23 had 5 CNAs shift, required at least -06/23/23 had 5 CNAs shift, required at least -06/24/23 had 5 CNAs shift, required at least -06/24/23 had 5 CNAs shift, required at least -08/27/2023 to 09/09/2 deficient in CNA staffi day shifts as follows: -08/27/23 had 4 CNAs shift, required at least -08/28/23 had 4 CNAs shift, required at least -08/29/23 had 5 CNAs shift, required at least -08/30/23 had 5 CNAs shift, required at least -08/31/23 had 5 CNAs shift, required at least -09/01/23 had 5 CNAs shift, required at least -09/02/23 had 5 CNAs shift, required at least -09/03/23 had 5 CNAs shift, required at least -09/03/23 had 5 CNAs shift, required at least -09/03/23 had 6 CNAs shift, required at least -09/04/23 had 6 CNAs shift, required at least -09/05/23 had 4 CNAs shift, required at least -09/05/23 had 5 CNAS shift, required at least -09/05/23 had 4 CNAS shift, required at least -09/05/23 had 5 CNAS shift -09/05/23 had 5 CNAS shift -09/05/23 had 5 CNAS shift -09/05/23	s for 54 residents on the day 7 CNAs. s for 53 residents on the day 7 CNAs. s for 49 residents on the day 7 CNAs. s for 48 residents on the day 7 CNAs. saffing prior to survey from 2023, the facility was ng for residents on 14 of 14 s for 49 residents on the day 6 CNAs. s for 49 residents on the day 6 CNAs. s for 49 residents on the day 6 CNAs. s for 49 residents on the day 6 CNAs. s for 49 residents on the day 6 CNAs. s for 49 residents on the day 7 CNAs. s for 55 residents on the day 7 CNAs. s for 55 residents on the day 7 CNAs. s for 55 residents on the day 7 CNAs. s for 55 residents on the day 7 CNAs. s for 55 residents on the day 7 CNAs. s for 55 residents on the day 7 CNAs. s for 55 residents on the day 7 CNAs. s for 55 residents on the day 7 CNAs.	S 560		
	-09/06/23 had 5 CNAs shift, required at least	s for 53 residents on the day 7 CNAs.			
	-09/07/23 had 4 CNAs shift, required at least	s for 53 residents on the day 7 CNAs. s for 53 residents on the day			

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: _		COMPLI	ETED
						•
		061810	B. WING		1	1/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	,	
CAREONE	E AT SOMERSET VALLE	Υ	E 22 WEST			
		BOUND BF	ROOK, NJ 088	05		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page	e 6	S 560			
	-09/09/23 had 4 CNA shift, required at least	s for 53 residents on the day				
	at 10:09 AM, the Staf they were familiar wit requirements.	fing Coordinator stated that h minimum staffing ratio				
	at 12:22 PM, the Lice	hat they were also aware of				

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

FOLLOWU 9/21/2023	FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON						RRECTED DEFICIENCIES ENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN			☐ YE	s 🗆 no
REVIEWEI	В В У		REVIEWED (INITIALS)		DATE	TITLE				DATE	
REVIEWEI			REVIEWED (INITIALS)		DATE	SIGNATUR	E OF SURVEYOR			DATE	
LSC					LSC _			LSC			
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
LSC					LSC _			LSC			
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
LSC					LSC _			LSC			·
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
LSC					LSC			LSC			
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
LSC				10/26/2023	LSC _			LSC			
Reg. #	F0658 483.21(k	o)(3)(i)		Correction Completed	ID Prefix –		Correction Completed	ID Prefix - Reg. #			Correction
ID Prefix	F0050			Commontion	ID Drofiv		Composition	ID Drofiv			Compostion
ITEN Y4	Л			DATE Y5	ITEM Y4		DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5
program, corrected	to show and the number	those d date su and the	deficiencies uch correctiv	previously rep ve action was a	orted on the CN accomplished.	MS-2567, Statem Each deficiency	nd/or Clinical Laboraton nent of Deficiencies and should be fully identifie 2567 (prefix codes shov	Plan of Corre d using either	ction, that have the regulation o	r LSC	
CAREON	E AT SC	MERS	ET VALLEY				1621 ROUTE 22 WEST BOUND BROOK, NJ 088	05			
NAME OF	FACILIT	Y	· · · ·				STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP (
IDENTIFIC 315002	ATION N	UMBER		. Building . Wing					Y2	10/30/2	.023 _{Y3}
PROVIDER	R / SUPP	LIER / C	LIA / M	IULTIPLE CONS		FICATION	KEVISII KE	PORT		DATE O	F REVISIT

			POST	-CERT	IFICATIO	N REVISIT RI	EPORT			
PROVIDER / SUPPLIE			MULTIPLE CONS A. Building	TRUCTION						F REVISIT
315002		Y1	B. Wing			1		Y2	10/30/2	.023 _{Y3}
NAME OF FACILITY						STREET ADDRESS, CIT	TY, STATE, ZIP	CODE		
CAREONE AT SOM	IERSE	: I VALLEY	1			1621 ROUTE 22 WEST BOUND BROOK, NJ 08	805			
						BOOND BROOK, NO OO				
program, to show th corrected and the da	ose de ate suc nd the	eficiencies ch correcti	previously repo ve action was a	orted on the ccomplished	CMS-2567, State d. Each deficiend	I and/or Clinical Laborato ement of Deficiencies and cy should be fully identifie S-2567 (prefix codes sho	d Plan of Corre ed using either	ection, that have the regulation o	r LSC	
ITEM			DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix F0658			Correction	ID Prefix	F0812	Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. # 483.21(b)(3	3)(i)		Completed	Reg. #	483.60(i)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			10/26/2023	LSC		10/26/2023	LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC				LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				LSC			LSC			
ID Durfu			0 "	ID Desfer		0 "	ID Doofee			0 "
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #	-	Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
			20110011011							
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				LSC			LSC			
REVIEWED BY STATE AGENCY		REVIEWE (INITIALS		DATE	SIGNATI	URE OF SURVEYOR	1		DATE	
REVIEWED BY CMS RO		REVIEWE (INITIALS		DATE	TITLE				DATE	

9/21/2023

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

YES NO

			STATE FOR	RM: REVISIT REPORT								
IDENTIFIC	R / SUPPLIER / CLIA / CATION NUMBER	MULTIPLE CON A. Building B. Wing	STRUCTION			DATE OF REVISIT 10/30/2023						
061810		1 D. Willig		YZ								
	FACILITY NE AT SOMERSET VAL	LEY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1621 ROUTE 22 WEST								
				BOUND BROOK, NJ 08	8805							
corrective	e action was accomplish tion prefix code previous	ned. Each deficier	ncy should be fully ider	previously reported that have be ntified using either the regulation refix codes shown to the left of	n or LSC provision num	ber and the						
ITE	М	DATE	ITEM	DATE	ITEM	DATE						
Y4		Y5	Y4	Y5	Y4	Y5						
ID Prefix	S0560	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction						
Reg.#	8:39-5.1(a)	Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Completed						
LSC		10/26/2023	LSC		LSC							
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction						
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Completed						
LSC			LSC		LSC							
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction						
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Completed						
LSC			LSC		LSC							
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction						
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Completed						
LSC			LSC		LSC							
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction						
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Completed						
LSC			LSC		LSC							

REVIEWED BY STATE AGENCY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR	DATE
REVIEWED BY CMS RO	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE	DATE
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY C	OMPLETED ON		ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF ED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?	□yes □ no

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: V7F612

YES NO

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT

9/21/2023

PRINTED: 06/04/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI		E CONSTRUCTION 01	' '	E SURVEY PLETED
		315002	B. WING			09	/21/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AT SOMERSET VALLE	ΕΥ		-	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1621 ROUTE 22 WEST BOUND BROOK, NJ 08805	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENT		K	000			
K 222 SS=F	New Jersey Departr Survey and Field Op Care One at Somers noncompliance with participation in Medi 483.90(a), Life Safe Edition of the Nation (NFPA) 101, Life Safe Edition of the Nation (NFPA) 101, Life Safe EXISTING Health Construction. The factor of th	Survey was conducted by the ment of Health, Health Facility perations on 9/21/23, and set Valley was found to be in the requirements for care/Medicaid at 42 CFR ty from Fire, and the 2012 hal Fire Protection Association fety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 hare Occupancies. Set Valley is a 1-story building so It is composed of Type I cility is divided into 6 smoke exterior diesel generator cility. The building also has rection. The facility has liquid a fire pump to support the fire the or a lock that requires the from the egress side unless owing special locking OR SECURITY THREAT The garrangements for the dis of the patient are used, vice shall be permitted on sions shall be made for the supants by: remote control of tocks or keys carried by staff at the reliable means available	K	222			10/2/23
LABORATORY		NSUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR			TITI F		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

10/03/2023

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315002	B. WING _			09/	21/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E AT SOMERSET VALLEY	′		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 621 ROUTE 22 WEST COUND BROOK, NJ 08805		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 222	SPECIAL NEEDS LO Where special locking safety needs of the paragraph of th	c. 6, 19.2.2.2.5.1, 19.2.2.2.6 CKING ARRANGEMENTS of arrangements for the atient are used, all of the ocking requirements are, the locks must be il safely so as to release the device; the building is rised automatic sprinkler dispace is protected by a ction system (or is at an attended location be); and both the sprinkler is are arranged to unlock the complete seems are serving low and ants in buildings protected roved, supervised automatic for an approved, supervised resembles serving low and rests in buildings protected roved, supervised automatic for an approved, supervised resembles seems be with 7.2.1.6.2 shall be seembles be with 7.2.1.6.2 shall be	KZ	222			

PRINTED: 06/04/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315002 B. WING 09/21/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **1621 ROUTE 22 WEST** CAREONE AT SOMERSET VALLEY **BOUND BROOK, NJ 08805** PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ΙD (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 2 K 222 by an approved, supervised automatic fire detection system and an approved, supervised automatic sprinkler system. 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observation and interview, in the WHAT CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THOSE presence of Maintenance Director (MD) and Regional Plant Operations Director (RPOD) on RESIDENTS AFFECTED BY THE 9/21/23, it was determined that the facility failed DEFICIENT PRACTICE? to provide exit doors in the means of egress The Main entrance door was inspected readily accessible and free of all obstructions or and found to be operating properly. The impediments to full instant use in the case of fire latch and lock from the door were or other emergencies in accordance with the removed. The door was re-inspected and requirements of NFPA 101, 2012 Edition, Section remains in proper operation. 19.2.2.2.5.1, 19.2.2.2.5.2 and 19.2.2.2.6. HOW WILL YOU IDENTIFY THOSE This deficient practice was identified for 2 of 2 RESIDENTS HAVING THE POTENTIAL sets of doors and was evidenced as follows: TO BE AFFECTED BY THE SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE AND WHAT At 11:15 AM, the surveyor, Maintenance Director CORRECTIVE ACTION WILL BE (MD), and Regional Plant Operations Director TAKEN? (RPOD) observed two sets of glass sliding doors All residents have the potential to be affected. located at the front entrance of the facility. The interior and exit set of sliding doors had a lockset that engaged a hook-type deadbolt. The device All other exit doors inspected for latch and on the door could restrict emergency use of the locking devices. All doors found to be in exit. The current evacuation plan indicated that compliance and operating properly. the front doors were designated an exit/egress route. The two-sets of sliding door had signs indicating push to open in an emergency, but with WHAT MEASURES WILL BE PUT INTO the thumb-latch locks engaged this procedure PLACE OR WHAT SYSTEMIC CHANGES YOU WILL MAKE TO would not open the doors as stated on the signs. ENSURE THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE At the time of the observation, the surveyor WILL NOT RECUR? interviewed the MD and RPOD who stated that Current as well as all future maintenance the lockset (hook type deadbolt) could restrict use staff will be educated on orientation of the exit from the egress-side in the event of an regarding proper means of egress. emergency.

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315002	B. WING _			09/	21/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAT SOMERSET VALLE	•		16	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 521 ROUTE 22 WEST OUND BROOK, NJ 08805		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 222	The Administrator and Director were notified Safety Code Exit Con NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 101, 2012 Edition 19.2.2.2.5.2 and 19.2 NFPA 101:2012 Edition 19.2.2.5.2 and 19.2 NFPA 101:2012 Edition 19.2.2.5.2 and 19.2 NFPA 101:2012 Edition 19.2.2.5.2 And 19.2.2.5.2 and 19.2 NFPA 101:2012 Edition 19.2.2.5.2 and 19.2 Edition 19.2.2.5.2 and 19.2 Edition 19.2.2.5.2 and 19.2 Edition 19.2.2.5 and	d Regional Plant Operations of the findings at the Life ference on 9/21/23. on, Section - 19.2.2.2.5.1, .2.2.6. on, Section - 7.2.1.6.1.1(3)C sprotected in accordance and for Ventilation Control Commercial Cooking equipment (i.e., small hicrowaves, hot plates, food warming or limited e with 18.3.2.5.2, 19.3.2.5.2 en to the corridor in smoke or fewer patients comply ader 18.3.2.5.3, 19.3.2.5.3, smoke compartments with comply with conditions under ected according to NFPA 96 hired to be enclosed as shall not be open to the		3324	HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTIONS WILL BE MONITORED TO ENSURE T DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR? (I.E., WHAT QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM WILL BE PUINTO PLACE?) All egress doors to be inspected for proper operation weekly for 4 weeks. Findings will be presented to the Qualit Assurance Performance Improvement Committee for review.	JT	10/2/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
315002			B. WING _		09/21/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CAREONE AT SOMERSET VALLEY				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1621 ROUTE 22 WEST BOUND BROOK, NJ 08805	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
K 324	Continued From page	e 4	К3	24	
	by: Based on observation 9/21/23, in the present Operations Director (Director (MD), it was failed to ensure that a construction tags were accordance with NFF The deficient practice following: At 11:27 AM, the survobserved in the kitcheinspection tag to the system, was blank ar	e was evidenced by the eveyor, RPOD and MD en, that the monthly ansul fire suppression and no required monthly all system was logged, since mpleted the annual		WHAT CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THOSE RESIDENTS AFFECTED BY THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE? The ANSUL fire suppression syster inspected and found to be in opera order. The month and date of the inspection was properly documented. HOW WILL YOU IDENTIFY THOS RESIDENTS HAVING THE POTEN TO BE AFFECTED BY THE SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE AND WHA CORRECTIVE ACTION WILL BE TAKEN? All residents have the potential to be affected.	m was ting ed. E NTIAL
	RPOD, who both con monthly inspection ta left blank. The Administrator and Director were informed.	g was not completed and d Regional Plant Operations ed of the deficiency at the conference on 9/21/23.		WHAT MEASURES WILL BE PUT PLACE OR WHAT SYSTEMIC CHANGES YOU WILL MAKE TO ENSURE THE DEFICIENT PRACT WILL NOT RECUR? Log created for location of fire suppression system pull station in I Maintenance staff will round month record results. Current as well as all new future	TICE kitchen. ly and
				maintenance staff will be educated on location and inspection process	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
315002		B. WING _			09/21/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CAREONE AT SOMERSET VALLEY				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1621 ROUTE 22 WEST BOUND BROOK, NJ 08805			2 2
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 324	Continued From page	; 5	K	324	kitchen suppression system. HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTIONS WILL BE MONITORED TO ENSURE T DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR? (I.E., WHAT QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM WILL BE PUINTO PLACE?) Maintenance Director or designee will audit monthly for three months to ensur compliance. Findings will be presented to the Qualit Assurance Performance Improvement Committee for review.	JT re	
K 353 SS=F	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Sprinkler System - Ma Automatic sprinkler all inspected, tested, and with NFPA 25, Standa Testing, and Maintain Protection Systems. F maintenance, inspect maintained in a secur available. a) Date sprinkler sys b) Who provided sys c) Water system sup	sing of Water-based Fire Records of system design, sion and testing are re location and readily stem last checked stem test oply source S information on coverage for partial automatic sprinkler	K	353			10/2/23

I' '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
	315002 B. WIN				09/21/2023			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CAREONE AT SOMERSET VALLEY				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1621 ROUTE 22 WEST BOUND BROOK, NJ 08805				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION			
K 353	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on surveyor o 9/21/23, in the preser Operations Director (I Director (MD), it was failed to maintain all psprinkler system in opsection 5.2.1.1.1 of N Association (NFPA) 2 The deficient practice cabinets, and was evidents, and was eviden	Continued From page 6 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on surveyor observation and interview on 9/21/23, in the presence of the Regional Plant Operations Director (RPOD) and Maintenance Director (MD), it was determined that the facility failed to maintain all parts of their automatic sprinkler system in optimal condition as per section 5.2.1.1.1 of National Fire Prevention Association (NFPA) 25. The deficient practice was for 2 of 2 fire sprinkler cabinets, and was evidenced by the following: At 1:32 PM, the surveyor, RPOD and MD observed 2 of 2 fire sprinkler cabinets in the fire sprinkler room. The two (2) red cabinets were observed to have (12) extra fire sprinkler heads, but did not have the required wrench to change the sprinkler heads in the event of an activation. An interview was conducted with the RPOD and MD during the observations, where the RPOD and MD confirmed the above findings. The Administrator and Regional Plant Operations Director were informed of the finding's at the Life Safety Code exit conference on 9/21/23. NJAC 8:39 - 31.1(c), 31.2(e)		WHAT CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) WE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THOSE RESIDENTS AFFECTED BY THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE? Two sprinkler wrenches were placed the fire sprinkler room. HOW WILL YOU IDENTIFY THOSE RESIDENTS HAVING THE POTENT TO BE AFFECTED BY THE SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE AND WHAT CORRECTIVE ACTION WILL BE TAKEN? All residents have the potential to be affected. Maintenance staff were educated the sprinkler head wrenches must be designated to the sprinkler room/retu when not in use. WHAT MEASURES WILL BE PUT IN PLACE OR WHAT SYSTEMIC CHANGES YOU WILL MAKE TO ENSURE THE DEFICIENT PRACTIC WILL NOT RECUR? Maintenance staff will round weekly tensure sprinkler wrenches are prese and record findings. Current as well as all future maintena staff will be educated on proper procedure.	/ILL in ITAL ITO CE ont			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315002	B. WING _		09/21/2023				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CAREONE AT SOMERSET VALLEY				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1621 ROUTE 22 WEST BOUND BROOK, NJ 08805					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG		ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION				
K 353	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 7		K3	3353	HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTIONS WILL BE MONITORED TO ENSURE TO DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR? (I.E., WHAT QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM WILL BE PURITO PLACE?) Maintenance Director or designee will perform sprinkler room wrench audit da for 1 week, weekly for 2 weeks, and monthly for 2 months to ensure compliance. Findings will be presented to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee for review.	JT aily			

					IFICATION	N KEVISII KE	FURI		1	
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / MULTIPLE CONS IDENTIFICATION NUMBER A. Building 01 -			TRUCTION · MAIN BUIL	DING 01			DATE OF REVISIT			
315002 _{Y1} B. Wing							Y2	10/30/2	023 _{Y3}	
NAME OF FACILITY						STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIF	CODE		
CAREONE AT SOMERSET VALLEY						1621 ROUTE 22 WEST				
						BOUND BROOK, NJ 088	05			
program, corrected	to show and the number	those of date so and the	by a qualified State surveyordeficiencies previously repo uch corrective action was a e identification prefix code p	orted on the ccomplished	CMS-2567, Staten d. Each deficiency	nent of Deficiencies and should be fully identifie	Plan of Cor d using eithe	rection, that have er the regulation o	been or LSC	
ITEI	VI		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	NFPA 10	1	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0222		10/02/2023	LSC	K0324	10/02/2023	LSC	K0353		10/02/2023
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
ID I TOILX							I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I			Concoucin
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC				LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#	-		Completed
LSC				LSC			LSC			
ID Destin			O a mara attica a	ID Duefix		O a mara aki a m	ID Duefor			O a mara ati a m
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC				LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
				I I I I I I I I			ID I ICIIX	-		Correction
Reg. # Completed		Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed		
LSC				LSC			LSC			
REVIEWE STATE AG			REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATUR	RE OF SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON					RRECTED DEFICIENCIES ENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN				s 🗆 NO	

9/21/2023

YES NO